\\ ® M AXTO N Template Assembly

DESIGN.COM Instruction

1. Prepare all parts for assembly - Przygotuj wszystkie elementy do montazu
2. Recommended tools and mounting kit - Zalecane narzedzia i zestaw montazowy
3. Remove the protective film from the side supports - Zdejmij folie ochronng z bocznych podpor

1. 2. 3.

4. On the back of the supports are carved mounting tags - Z tylnej strony podpdr wyztobione sg znaczniki montazowe

5. The markers indicate which element should be installed in the appropriate place of the supports -
Znaczniki wskazujg ktéry element powinien zosta¢ zamontowany w odpowiednim miejscu podpory

4, 5. 6.

6. Start the assembly from the bottom of the supports - Montaz rozpocznij od dolnej czesci podpér
7. Take the piece with the four markers and insert it into the hole marked with the four markers -
Wez element z czterema znacznikami i umies¢ w otworze podpdr oznaczonym czterema wyztobieniami

8. 0. 11.

8. Press element firmly into the supports - Wcisnij element mocno w otwér podpory
9. Install the rest of the elements in the same way - Zamontuj pozostate elementy w ten sam sposdb
10. Remember to install in accordance with the markers - Pamietaj aby montowac¢ zgodnie z znacznikami

12. 13a. 13b.

11. Rotate the stand for further assembly - Obrd¢ podpore do dalszego montazu

12. Place the template on the stand so that it rests on the highest element - Umies¢ wzornik
na podporze tak, aby opierat sie o najwyzszy element podpory

13. Align the template with the line of the support - Wyréwnaj wzornik do linii podpory

More installation manuals on our website:www. m (]XtO n d eSi g n . Co m/m a n U CI ls



Y MAXTO N Video assembly .

DESIGN.COM instructions

14. Prepare the drill - Przygotuj wiertto

15. Drill the template in line with the holes in the stand - Przewier¢ wzornik zgodnie z linig otworu w podporze

15. 16a. 16b.

16. Take one of the long screws from the kit and the washer and insert it into the drilled hole -
Wez diuzszg Srube z zestawu montazowego i podktadki, i umies¢ w wywierconym otworze

17. 18. 20.
17. Tighten the screw firmly - Skrec¢ srube mocno
18. Drill a hole on the other side - Wywier¢ dziure po drugiej stronie
19. Insert and tighten the screw firmly - Umies¢ i skre¢ srube mocno

22.

20. Repeat the operation in the lower holes of the stand -
Powtdrz te samg operacje w miejscu dolnyh otworéw podpory

21. Fit the last part - cap spoiler - Dopasuj ostatni element - cap spoiler

22. Take the short screws from the kit and the washers and insert them into the holes on the top -
Wez krétsze Sruby z zestawu montazowego wraz z podktadkami i umiesc je w otworach na gérze wzornika
23. Tighten the screw firmly - Skre¢ Sruby mocno

24. Ready - Gotowe

More installation manuals on our website:www. m CIXtO n d eSig n . Co m/m a n U a ls



(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu Ekspozytora Produktéw Maxton Design

1. Przygotuj wszystkie elementy do montazu.

2. Zalecane narzedzia i zestaw montazowy.

3. Zdejmij folie ochronng z bocznych podpor.

4. Z tylnej strony podpér sg znaczniki montazowe.

5. Znaczniki wskazujg, ktéry element powinien zosta¢ zamontowany w odpowiednim miej-
scu podpory.

6. Montaz rozpocznij od dolnej czesci podpor.

7. Wez element z czterema znacznikami i umies¢ w otworze podpoér oznaczonym czterema
wyztobieniami.

8. Wcisnij element mocno w otwor podpory.

9. Zamontuj pozostate elementy w ten sam sposob.

10. Pamietaj, aby montowac zgodnie z zaznaczeniami.

11. Obréc¢ podpore do dalszego montazu.

12. Umiesc wzornik na podporze tak, aby opierat sie o najwyzszy element podpory.

13. Wyréwnaj wzornik do linii podpory.

14. Przygotuj wiertto.

15. Przewier¢ wzornik zgodnie z otworem w podporze.

16. Wez dtuzszg Srube z zestawu montazowego i podktadki i umiesé w wywierconym otwo-
rze.

17. Skrec¢ Srube mocno.

18. Wywier¢ otwor po drugiej stronie.

19. Umiesc i skrec¢ srube mocno.

20. Powtorz te sama operacje w miejscu dolnych otworéw podpory.

21. Dopasuj ostatni element — cap-spoiler.

22. Wez kroétsze sruby z zestawu montazowego wraz z podktadkami i umiesc je w otworach
na gorze wzornika.

23. Skre€ Sruby mocno.

24. Gotowe.



(BG) Bllgarski
Instruktsii za sglobyavane na produktoviya displei na Maxton Design

1. Podgotvete vsichki komponenti za sglobyavane.

2. Preporuchitelni instrumenti i montazhen komplekt.

3. Ot-stranete zashtitnoto folio ot stranichnite opori.

4. Na gurba na oporite ima markirovki za montazh.

5. Markerite pokazvat kol element tryabva da se montira na podkhodyashtoto myasto
vurkhu oporata.

6. Zapochnete montazha ot duinoto na oporite.

7.Vzemete parcheto s chetiri markera i go postavete v oporniya otvor, markiran s chetiri
vdlUbnatini.

8. Natisnete zdravo elementa v oporniya otvor.

9. Instaliraite ostanalite komponenti po sushtiya nachin.

10. Ne zabravyaite da sglobite spored markirovkite.

11. Oburnete oporata za po-natatlishno sglobyavane.

12. Postavete shablona virkhu oporata, taka che da opre v nal-visokiya element na opora-
ta.

13. Podravnete shablona s opornata liniya.

14. Podgotvete bormashinata.

15. Probiite shablona spored otvora v oporata.

16. Vzemete po-dulgiya vint ot montazhniya komplekt i shaibata i go postavete v probitiya
otvor.

17. Zategnete zdravo vinta.

18. Probiite dupka ot drugata strana.

19. Postavete i zategnete zdravo vinta.

20. Povtorete sushtata operatsiya pri dolnite oporni otvori.

21. Svurzhete posledniya element — kapachka-spoiler.

22.Vzemete po-kusite vintove ot montazhniya komplekt zaedno s shaibite i gi postavete
v dupkite v gornata chast na shablona.

23. Zategnete zdravo vintovete.

24. Gotovo.



(HR) Hrvatski
Upute za sastavljanje zaslona proizvoda Maxton Design

1. Pripremite sve komponente za sastavljanje.

2. Preporuceni alati i pribor za sastavljanje.

3. Uklonite zastitni film s boc¢nih nosaca.

4. Na straznjoj strani nosaca nalaze se oznake za montazu.

5. Oznake pokazuju koji element treba montirati na odgovarajuc¢e mjesto na nosacu.
6. Zapocnite sastavljanje od donjeg dijela nosaca.

7. Uzmite komad s Cetiri markera i stavite ga u potporni otvor oznacen s Cetiri utora.
8. Cvrsto pritisnite element u potporni otvor.

9. Instalirajte preostale komponente na isti nacin.

10. Ne zaboravite sastaviti prema oznakama.

11. Okrenite nosac za daljnju montazu.

12. Postavite predlozak na nosac tako da se naslanja na najvisi element nosaca.

13. Poravnajte predlozak s potpornom linijjom.

14. Pripremite svoju busilicu.

15. IzbusSite predlozak prema rupi u nosacu.

16. Uzmite dulji vijak iz kompleta za montazu i podlosku i postavite ga u izbusenu rupu.
17. Cvrsto pritegnite vijak.

18. Izbusite rupu s druge strane.

19. Umetnite i Cvrsto zategnite vijak.

20. Ponovite isti postupak na donjim potpornim rupama.

21. Uskladite zadnji element - kapa-spojler.

22. Uzmite krace vijke iz kompleta za montazu zajedno s podloSkama i postavite ih u rupe
na vrhu predloska.

23. Cvrsto pritegnite vijke.

24. Gotovo.



(CZ) Cestina
Pokyny k montazi displeje produktu Maxton Design

1. Pripravte vSechny soucasti k montazi.

2. Doporucené naradi a montazni sada.

3. Odstrante ochrannou folii z boc¢nich podpér.

4. Na zadni strané podpér jsou montazni znacky.

5. Znacky oznacuiji, ktery prvek by meél byt namontovan na prislusné misto na podpére.
6. Zacnéete s montazi od spodni Casti podpér.

7. Vezméte dilek se ¢tyrmi znackami a umistéte jej do nosného otvoru oznaceného Ctyrmi
drazkami.

8. Zatlacte prvek pevné do nosného otvoru.

9. Stejnym zpUsobem nainstalujte zbyvajici soucasti.

10. Nezapomente sestavit podle oznaceni.

11. Otocte podpéru pro dalsi montaz.

12. Umistéte Sablonu na podpéru tak, aby se opirala o nejvyssi prvek podpeéry.

13. Zarovnejte Sablonu s podpérnou carou.

14. Pripravte si vrtacku.

15. Vyvrtejte Sablonu podle otvoru v podpére.

16. Vyjméte delSi Sroub z montazni sady a podlozku a vlozte jej do vyvrtaného otvoru.
17. Pevné utahnéte Sroub.

18. Vyvrtejte otvor na druhé strane.

19. Nasadte a pevné utahnéte sroub.

20. Opakuijte stejnou operaci u spodnich nosnych otvor(.

21. Spojte posledni prvek — cap-spoiler.

22. Vezméte kratsi Srouby z montazni sady spolu s podloZzkami a umistéte je do otvord v
horni casti Sablony.

23. Pevné utahnéte Srouby.

24. Hotovo.



(DK) Dansk
Maxton Design Product Display Monteringsvejledning

1. Forbered alle komponenter til montering.

2. Anbefalet vaerktej og samleszet.

3. Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen fra sidestatterne.

4. Der er monteringsmaerker pa bagsiden af stetterne.

5. Markarerne angiver, hvilket element der skal monteres pa det passende sted pa under-
stgtningen.

6. Start monteringen fra bunden af understgtningerne.

7. Tag stykket med fire markarer og laeg det i stegttehullet markeret med fire riller.

8. Tryk elementet fast i stattehullet.

9. Installer de resterende komponenter pa samme made.

10. Husk at samle efter markeringerne.

11. Vend statten for yderligere montering.

12. Placer skabelonen pa understgtningen, sa den hviler mod understatningens hgjeste
element.

13. Juster skabelonen med stettelinjen.

14. Forbered din boremaskine.

15. Bor skabelonen efter hullet i statten.

16. Tag den laengere skrue fra monteringssaettet og skiven og placer deni det borede hul.
17. Spaend skruen godt fast.

18. Bor et hul pa den anden side.

19. Indsaet og spaend skruen godt fast.

20. Gentag den samme handling ved de nederste stattehuller.

21. Match det sidste element — cap-spoiler.

22. Tag de kortere skruer fra monteringssaettet sammen med spaendeskiverne og placer
dem i hullerne averst pa skabelonen.

23. Spaend skruerne godt fast.

24. Feerdig.



(EE) Eesti keel
Maxtoni disainitoote kuvari kokkupaneku juhised

1. Valmistage kdik komponendid kokkupanekuks ette.

2. Soovitatavad tooriistad ja montaazikomplekt.

3. Eemaldage kulgtugedelt kaitsekile.

4. Tugede tagakuljel on kinnitusmargid.

5. Markerid naitavad, milline element tuleb toele sobivasse kohta paigaldada.
6. Alustage kokkupanekut tugede alt.

7. Votke nelja markeriga tukk ja asetage see nelja soonega tahistatud tugiauku.
8. Suruge element kindlalt tugiavasse.

9. Paigaldage ulejaanud komponendid samal viisil.

10. Arge unustage monteerida vastavalt margistustele.

11. Poorake tugi edasiseks kokkupanekuks umber.

12. Asetage mall toele nii, et see toetuks vastu toe kérgeimat elementi.

13. Joondage mall tugijoonega.

14. Valmistage oma puur ette.

15. Puurige Sabloon vastavalt toes olevale augule.

16. Votke paigalduskomplektist ja seibist pikem kruvi ning asetage see puuritud auku.
17. Keerake kruvi korralikult kinni.

18. Puurige teisele kuljele auk.

19. Sisestage ja keerake kruvi kindlalt kinni.

20. Korrake sama toimingut alumiste tugiaukude juures.

21. Sobitage viimane element - kork-spoiler.

22. \/&tke paigalduskomplektist koos seibidega luhemad kruvid ja asetage need malli
Ulaosas olevatesse aukudesse.

23. Keerake kruvid korralikult kinni.

24. Valmis.



(F1) Suomalainen
Maxton Design -tuotenayton kokoamisohjeet

1. Valmistele kaikki osat kokoamista varten.

2. Suositeltavat tyokalut ja asennussarija.

3. Poista suojakalvo sivutuista.

4. Tukien takana on kiinnitysjalkia.

5. Merkit osoittavat, mika elementti tulee asentaa sopivaan kohtaan tuen paalla.
6. Aloita kokoaminen tukien pohjasta.

7. Ota kappale neljalla merkilld ja aseta se neljalla uralla merkittyyn tukireikaan.
8. Paina elementti tiukasti tukireikaan.

9. Asenna muut komponentit samalla tavalla.

10. Muista koota merkintojen mukaan.

11. K&anna tuki ylésalaisin kokoamista varten.

12. Aseta malli tuen paalle niin, etta se lepaa tuen korkeinta elementtia vasten.
13. Kohdista malli tukiviivan kanssa.

14. Valmistele porasi.

15. Poraa malli kannattimessa olevan reian mukaan.

16. Ota kiinnityssarjasta ja aluslevysta pidempi ruuvi ja aseta se porattuun reikaan.
17. Kirista ruuvi tiukasti.

18. Poraa reika toiselle puolelle.

19. Aseta ja kirista ruuvi tiukasti.

20. Toista sama toimenpide alempien tukireikien kohdalla.

21. Yhdista viimeinen elementti - cap-spoiler.

22. Ota kiinnityssarjasta lyhyemmat ruuvit aluslevyineen ja aseta ne mallin ylaosassa oleviin
reikiin.

23. Kirista ruuvit kunnolla.

24. Valmis.



(FR) Frangais
Instructions d'assemblage du présentoir de produits Maxton Design

1. Préparez tous les composants pour I'assemblage.

2. Outils et kit de montage recommandés.

3. Retirez le film protecteur des supports latéraux.

4. Il'y a des marques de montage au dos des supports.

5. Les marqueurs indiquent quel élément doit étre monté a I'endroit approprié sur le sup-
port.

6. Commencez 'assemblage par le bas des supports.

7. Prenez |a piece avec quatre marqueurs et placez-la dans le trou de support marqué de
quatre rainures.

8. Appuyez fermement I'élément dans le trou de support.

9. Installez les composants restants de la méme maniere.

10. N'oubliez pas d'assembler selon les marquages.

1. Retournez le support pour poursuivre I'assemblage.

12. Placez le gabarit sur le support de maniere a ce qu'il repose contre I'élément le plus haut
du support.

13. Alignez le gabarit avec la ligne de support.

14. Préparez votre perceuse.

15. Percez le gabarit en fonction du trou dans le support.

16. Prenez la vis la plus longue du kit de montage et la rondelle et placez-la dans le trou
perce.

17. Serrez fermement la vis.

18. Percez un trou de l'autre coteé.

19. Insérez et serrez fermement la vis.

20. Répétez la méme opération au niveau des trous de support inférieurs.

21. Faites correspondre le dernier élément - cap-spoiler.

22. Prenez les vis les plus courtes du kit de montage ainsi que les rondelles et placez-les
dans les trous en haut du gabarit.

23. Serrez fermement les vis.

24. Terminé.



(EL) Ellinika
Odigies synarmologisis provolis proionton Maxton Design

1. Proetoimaste 6la ta exartimata gia synarmoldgisi.

2. Synistomena ergaleia kai kit synarmolégisis.

3. Afairéste tin prostateftiki memvrani apé ta plaina stirigmata.

4. Yparchoun simadia steréosis sto piso méros ton stirixeon.

5. Oi deiktes ypodeiknyoun poio stoicheio prépei na topothetithei stin katallili thési sto
stirigma.

6. Xekiniste ti synarmoldgisi apo to kato méros ton stirixeon.

7. Parte to kommati me tésseris markadorous kai topothetiste to stin opi stirixis pou
simeidonetai me tésseris avlakoseis.

8. Piéste stathera to stoicheio mésa stin opi stirixis.

9. Enkatastiste ta ypoloipa exartimata me ton idio trépo.

10. Thymitheite na synarmologisete symfona me tis simanseis.

11. Anapodogyriste to stirigma gia peraitéro synarmologisi.

12. Topothetiste to préotypo sto stirigma étsi 6ste na akoumpa sto ypsilétero stoicheio tou
stirigmatos.

13. Efthygrammiste to prétypo me ti grammi ypostirixis.

14. Proetoimaste to trypani sas.

15. Trypiste to protypo symfona me tin trypa sto stirigma.

16. Parte ti makryteri vida ap6 to kit steréosis kai ti rodéla kai topothetiste tin stin trypimé-

ni trypa.

17. Sfixte kala ti vida.

18. Anoixte mia trypa ap¢ tin alli plevra.

19. Eisagagete kai sfixte kala ti vida.

20. Epanalavete tin idia leitourgia stis kato opés stirixis.

21. Tairiaxte to teleftaio stoicheio - to kapaki-spailer.

22. Parte tis pio kontés vides apo to kit steréosis mazi me tis rodéles kai topothetiste tis
stis opés sto epano méros tou protypou.

23. Sfixte kala tis vides.

24, Egine.



(ES) Espanol
Instrucciones de montaje para la exhibicion de productos de Maxton Design

1. Prepare todos los componentes para el montaje.

2. Herramientas recomendadas y kit de montaje.

3. Retire la pelicula protectora de los soportes laterales.

4. Hay marcas de montaje en la parte posterior de los soportes.

5. Los marcadores indican qué elemento debe montarse en el lugar apropiado sobre el
soporte.

6. Comience el montaje desde la parte inferior de los soportes.

7. Tome la pieza con cuatro marcadores y coléquela en el orificio de soporte marcado con
cuatro ranuras.

8. Presione el elemento firmemente en el orificio de soporte.

9. Instale los componentes restantes de la misma manera.

10. Recuerde ensamblar segun las marcas.

11. Gire el soporte para continuar con el montaje.

12. Coloque la plantilla sobre el soporte de forma que descanse contra el elemento mas
alto del soporte.

13. Alinee la plantilla con la linea de soporte.

14. Prepara tu taladro.

15. Perforar la plantilla segun el orificio del soporte.

16. Tome el tornillo mas largo del kit de montaje y la arandela y coléquelo en el orificio
perforado.

17. Apriete bien el tornillo.

18. Perfora un agujero en el otro lado.

19. Inserte y apriete el tornillo firmemente.

20. Repita la misma operacion en los orificios de soporte inferiores.

21. Coincide con el ultimo elemento: cap-spoiler.

22. Tome los tornillos mas cortos del kit de montaje junto con las arandelas y coléquelos en
los orificios en la parte superior de la plantilla.

23. Apriete bien los tornillos.

24. Hecho.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoracha Comhthiondil Taispeana Tairge Maxton Design

1. Ullmhaigh na comhphairteanna go léir le haghaidh coimeala.

2. Uirlisi molta agus trealamh tionail.

3. Bain an scannan cosanta 6 na tacai taobh.

4. Ta marcanna gléasta ar chul na dtacai.

5. Léirionn na marcairi cén eilimint ba cheart a fheistiu san ait chui ar an tacaiocht.

6. Tosaigh tiondl 6 bhun na tacai.

7. Glac an piosa le ceithre marcoiri agus cuir € sa pholl tacaiochta marcailte le ceithre gro-
oves.

8. Bruigh an eilimint go daingean isteach sa pholl tacaiochta.

9. Suiteail na comhphairteanna ata fagtha ar an mbealach céanna.

10. Cuimhnigh teacht le chéile de réir na marcanna.

11. Cas ar an tacaiocht le haghaidh tuilleadh coimeala.

12. Cuir an teimpléad ar an tacaiocht ionas go mbeidh sé suite in aghaidh an eilimint is airde
den tacaiocht.

13. Ailinigh an teimpléad leis an line tacaiochta.

14. Ullmhaigh do druil.

15. Druiledil an teimpléad de réir an poll sa tacaiocht.

16. T6g an scril nios faide 6n trealamh gléasta agus an nitean agus cuir sa pholl druiledilte é.
17. Déan an scrid go daingean.

18. Druileail poll ar an taobh eile.

19. Cuir isteach agus teannaigh an scrid go daingean.

20. Déan an oibriocht chéanna aris ag na poill tacaiochta nios isle.

21. Meaitseail an eilimint dheireanach — caipin-spoiler.

22.Toég na scriunna is giorra 6n trealamh gléasta in éineacht leis na leicneain agus cuir iad
sna poill ag barr an teimpléid.

23. Déan na scriunna go daingean.

24. Déanta.



(L1) Lietuviy
Maxton Design gaminio ekrano surinkimo instrukcijos

1. Paruoskite visas sudedamasias dalis surinkimui.

2. Rekomenduojami jrankiai ir surinkimo komplektas.

3. Nuimkite apsaugine plévele nuo Soniniy atramu.

4. Galinéje atramy puséje yra tvirtinimo zymes.

5. Zymekliai nurodo, kuris elementas turi bati montuojamas atitinkamoje atramos vietoje.
6. Montavima pradekite nuo atramy apacios.

7. Paimkite gabalg su keturiais zymekliais ir jdékite j atramine angg, pazymeta keturiais
grioveliais.

8. Tvirtai jspauskite elementg j atramine anga.

9. Likusius komponentus sumontuokite taip pat.

10. Nepamirskite surinkti pagal zenklinima.

11. Tolimesniam surinkimui apverskite atrama.

12. Uzdékite Sablong ant atramos taip, kad jis atsiremty j auksciausig atramos elementa.
13. Sulygiuokite Sablong su atramine linija.

14. Paruoskite grazta.

15. ISgrezkite sablong pagal atramos skyle.

16. IS montavimo komplekto ir poverzlés paimkite ilgesnj varzta ir jkiskite j iSgreztg anga.
17. Tvirtai priverzkite varzta.

18. ISgrezkite skyle kitoje puséje.

19. |statykite ir tvirtai priverzkite varzta.

20. Pakartokite ta patj veiksma su apatinémis atraminémis angomis.

21. Suderinkite paskutinj elementg - cap-spoiler.

22. Paimkite trumpesnius varztus iS montavimo komplekto kartu su poverzlémis ir jkiskite j
skylutes Sablono virsuje.

23. Tvirtai priverzkite varztus.

24. Atlikta.



(LV) Latviski
Maxton Design produktu displeja montazas instrukcijas

1. Sagatavojiet visas sastavdalas montazai.

2. leteicamie instrumenti un montazas komplekts.

3. Nonemiet aizsargplévi no sanu balstiem.

4. Balstu aizmuguré ir montazas zimes.

5. Markieri norada, kurs elements ir jauzstada atbilstosaja vieta uz balsta.

6. Saciet montazu no balstu apaksas.

7. Panemiet gabalu ar cetriem markieriem un ievietojiet to atbalsta cauruma, kas atziméets ar
cetram rievam.

8. Stingri iespiediet elementu atbalsta cauruma.

9. Tada pasa veida uzstadiet atlikusas sastavdalas.

10. Atcerieties montet atbilstosi markéjumam.

1. Apgrieziet balstu otradi, lai veiktu montazu.

12. Novietojiet veidni uz balsta t3, lai ta balstitos pret balsta augstako elementu.

13. Izidziniet veidni ar atbalsta [iniju.

14. Sagatavojiet sejmasinu.

15. Izurbiet veidni atbilstosi atverei balsta.

16. Iznemiet garako skrtivi no montazas komplekta un paplaksnes un ievietojiet to izurbtaja
cauruma.

17. CiesSi pievelciet skravi.

18. Izurbiet caurumu otra puse.

19. levietojiet un ciesi pievelciet skravi.

20. Atkartojiet to pasu darbibu pie apaksejiem atbalsta caurumiem.

21. Saskanojiet pédéjo elementu - cap-spoiler.

22. Panemiet isas skraves no montazas komplekta kopa ar paplaksném un ievietojiet tas
caurumos veidnes augspuse.

23. Ciesi pievelciet skrtves.

24. Gatavs.



(MT) Malti
Istruzzjonijiet tal-Assemblea tal-Wiri tal-Prodott tad-Disinn Maxton

1. Ipprepara I-komponenti kollha ghall-assemblagg.

2. Ghodda rakkomandata u kit ta ‘assemblagg.

3. Nehhi I-film protettiv mill-appoggi tal-genb.

4. Hemm marki ta 'immuntar fug wara ta' l-appoggi.

5. ll-markaturi jindikaw liema element ghandu jigi mmuntat fil-post xieraq fuq I-appogg.
6. Ibda [-assemblagg mill-giegh tal-appoggi.

7. Hu |-bicca b'erba’ markers u poggiha fit-togba ta’ appogg immarkata b'erba’ skanalaturi.
8. Aghfas I-element sew fit-togba ta 'appogg.

9. Installa I-komponenti li jifdal bl-istess mod.

10. Ftakar li tigbor skond il-marki.

11. Dawwar is-sostenn ghal aktar assemblagg.

12. Poggi I-mudell fuq I-appodg sabiex jistrieh mal-oghla element tal-appogg.

13. Allinja I-mudell mal-linja ta ‘appogg.

14. Ipprepara drill tieghek.

15. Drillil-mudell skond it-togba fl-appogg.

16. Hu I-kamin itwal mill-kit tal-immuntar u I-washer u poggih fit-togba mtaqqgba.

17. Issikka I-kamin sew.

18. Drill togba fuqg in-naha |-ohra.

19. Dahhal u issikka I-kamin sew.

20. Irrepeti I-istess operazzjoni fit-toqob ta 'appogg t'isfel.

21. Qabbel I-ahhar element - cap-spoiler.

22. Au l-viti igsar mill-kit tal-immuntar flimkien mal-washers u poggihom fit-togob fin-naha
ta 'fuq tal-mudell.

23. Issikka I-viti sew.

24. Maghmul.



(NL) Nederlands
Montage-instructies voor Maxton Design-productdisplay

1. Maak alle onderdelen klaar voor montage.

2. Aanbevolen gereedschap en montagekit.

3. Verwijder de beschermfolie van de zijsteunen.

4. Er zitten montagemarkeringen op de achterkant van de steunen.

5. De markeringen geven aan welk element op welke plaats op de steun gemonteerd moet
worden.

6. Begin met de montage vanaf de onderkant van de steunen.

7. Neem het stuk met de vier markeringen en plaats het in het steungat dat is gemarkeerd
met de vier groeven.

8. Druk het element stevig in het steungat.

9. Installeer de overige componenten op dezelfde manier.

10. Denk eraan dat u het geheel volgens de markeringen monteert.

11. Draai de steun om voor verdere montage.

12. Plaats de sjabloon op de steun, zodat deze tegen het hoogste element van de steun
rust.

13. Lijn de sjabloon uit met de ondersteuningslijn.

14. Maak je boormachine klaar.

15. Boor een gat in de mal volgens het gat in de steun.

16. Neem de langere schroef uit de montageset en de ring en plaats deze in het geboorde
gat.

17. Draai de schroef goed vast.

18. Boor een gat aan de andere kant.

19. Plaats de schroef en draai deze stevig vast.

20. Herhaal dezelfde handeling bij de onderste steungaten.

21. Koppel het laatste element — cap-spoiler.

22. Neem de kortere schroeven uit de montageset samen met de ringen en plaats deze in
de gaten aan de bovenkant van de sjabloon.

23. Draai de schroeven goed vast.

24. Klaar.



(DE) Deutsch
Montageanleitung fiir das Produktdisplay von Maxton Design

1. Alle Komponenten fir die Montage vorbereiten.

2. Empfohlenes Werkzeug und Montagesatz.

3. Schutzfolie von den Seitenstltzen abziehen.

4. Auf der Rlckseite der Stitzen befinden sich Befestigungsmarkierungen.

5. Die Markierungen zeigen an, welches Element an der entsprechenden Stelle auf dem
Trager montiert werden soll.

6. Beginnen Sie mit der Montage an der Unterseite der Stutzen.

7. Nehmen Sie das Stuck mit den vier Markierungen und platzieren Sie es in der mit den vier
Rillen markierten Stutzbohrung.

8. Driicken Sie das Element fest in die Aufnahmebohrung.

9. Installieren Sie die restlichen Komponenten auf die gleiche Weise.

10. Denken Sie daran, den Zusammenbau gemaf’ den Markierungen durchzufihren.

11. Zur weiteren Montage die Halterung umdrehen.

12. Legen Sie die Schablone so auf die Stutze, dass sie am hochsten Element der Stutze
anliegt.

13. Richten Sie die Schablone an der Hilfslinie aus.

14. Bereiten Sie den Bohrer vor.

15. Bohren Sie die Schablone entsprechend dem Loch in der Halterung.

16. Nehmen Sie die langere Schraube aus dem Montagesatz und die Unterlegscheibe und
setzen Sie diese in das gebohrte Loch ein.

17. Ziehen Sie die Schraube gut fest.

18. Bohren Sie auf der anderen Seite ein Loch.

19. Setzen Sie die Schraube ein und ziehen Sie sie fest.

20. Wiederholen Sie den gleichen Vorgang an den unteren Stutzlochern.

21. Passen Sie das letzte Element an — Cap-Spoiler.

22. Nehmen Sie die klrzeren Schrauben zusammmen mit den Unterlegscheiben aus dem
Montagesatz und legen Sie sie in die Locher oben auf der Schablone.

23. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben gut fest.

24. Fertig.



(PT) Portugués
Instrugoes de montagem do expositor de produtos Maxton Design

1.° Prepare todos os componentes para a montagem.

2.° Ferramentas recomendadas e kit de montagem.

3.° Retire a pelicula protetora dos suportes laterais.

4. Existem marcas de montagem na parte traseira dos suportes.

5. Os marcadores indicam qual o elemento que deve ser montado no local apropriado no
suporte.

6.° Comece a montagem pela parte inferior dos suportes.

7.° Pegue na peca com quatro marcadores e coloque-a no orificio de suporte marcado
com quatro ranhuras.

8.° Pressione o elemento firmemente no orificio de suporte.

9. Instale os restantes componentes da mesma forma.

10.° Lembre-se de montar de acordo com as marcagdes.

11.° Vire o suporte para posterior montagem.

12.° Coloque o gabarito sobre o suporte de modo a que este fique apoiado no elemento
mais alto do suporte.

13.° Alinhe o0 modelo com a linha de suporte.

14.° Prepare a sua broca.

15.° Fure o gabarito de acordo com o furo do suporte.

16.° Pegue no parafuso mais comprido do kit de montagem e na anilha e coloque-o no furo
perfurado.

17.° Aperte bem o parafuso.

18.° Faga um furo no outro lado.

19.° Insira e aperte o parafuso firmemente.

20.° Repita a mesma operagdo nos furos de apoio inferiores.

21.° Combine o ultimo elemento - cap-spoiler.

22.° Pegue nos parafusos mais curtos do kit de montagem juntamente com as anilhas e
coloque-os nos furos na parte superior do gabarito.

23.° Aperte bem os parafusos.

24.° Feito.



(RO) Romanesc
Instrugdes de montagem do expositor de produtos Maxton Design

1.° Prepare todos os componentes para a montagem.

2.° Ferramentas recomendadas e kit de montagem.

3.9 Retire a pelicula protetora dos suportes laterais.

4. Existem marcas de montagem na parte traseira dos suportes.

5. Os marcadores indicam qual o elemento que deve ser montado no local apropriado no
suporte.

6.° Comece a montagem pela parte inferior dos suportes.

7.° Pegue na peca com quatro marcadores e coloque-a no orificio de suporte marcado
com quatro ranhuras.

8.° Pressione o elemento firmemente no orificio de suporte.

9. Instale os restantes componentes da mesma forma.

10.° Lembre-se de montar de acordo com as marcagoes.

11.° Vire o suporte para posterior montagem.

12.° Coloque o gabarito sobre o suporte de modo a que este fique apoiado no elemento
mais alto do suporte.

13.° Alinhe o modelo com a linha de suporte.

14.° Prepare a sua broca.

15.° Fure o gabarito de acordo com o furo do suporte.

16.° Pegue no parafuso mais comprido do kit de montagem e na anilha e coloque-o no furo
perfurado.

17.° Aperte bem o parafuso.

18.° Faca um furo no outro lado.

19.° Insira e aperte o parafuso firmemente.

20.° Repita a mesma operagao nos furos de apoio inferiores.

21.° Combine o ultimo elemento — cap-spoiler.

22.° Pegue nos parafusos mais curtos do kit de montagem juntamente com as anilhas e
coloque-os nos furos na parte superior do gabarito.

23.° Aperte bem os parafusos.

24 .° Feito.



(SK) Slovensky
Pokyny na montaz displeja produktu Maxton Design

1. Pripravte vSetky komponenty na montaz.

2. Odporucané naradie a montazna suprava.

3. Odstrante ochrannu féliu z boc¢nych podpier.

4. Na zadnej strane podpier su montazne znacky.

5. Znacky oznacuju, ktory prvok by sa mal namontovat na prislusné miesto na podpere.
6. Zacnite s montazou od spodnej Casti podpier.

7. VVezmite diel so Styrmi znackami a vlozte ho do podporného otvoru oznaceného Styrmi
drazkami.

8. Pevne zatlacte prvok do nosného otvoru.

9. Rovnakym spdsobom nainstalujte zvysné komponenty.

10. Nezabudnite zostavit podla oznacenia.

11. Pre dalSiu montaz otocCte podperu.

12. Polozte sablonu na podperu tak, aby sa opierala o najvyssi prvok podpery.

13. Zarovnajte Sablénu s podpornou Ciarou.

14. Pripravte si vitacku.

15. Vyvrtajte sablonu podla otvoru v podpere.

16. Vyberte dlhsiu skrutku z montaznej sady a podlozky a vlozte ju do vyvitaného otvoru.
17. Pevne utiahnite skrutku.

18. Na druhej strane vyvrtajte otvor.

19. Zasunte a pevne utiahnite skrutku.

20. Zopakujte rovnaku operaciu pri spodnych podpornych otvoroch.

21. Spojte posledny prvok - spojler na Ciapku.

22. Vyberte kratSie skrutky z montaznej sady spolu s podlozkami a umiestnite ich do otvo-
rov v hornej Casti Sablony.

23. Pevne utiahnite skrutky.

24. Hotovo.



(SI) Slovenski
Navodila za montazo zaslona izdelka Maxton Design

1. Pripravite vse komponente za sestavljanje.

2. Priporoceno orodje in komplet za sestavljanje.

3. Odstranite zascitno folijo s stranskih nosilcev.

4. Na hrbtni strani nosilcev so oznake za namestitev.

5. Oznake kazejo, kateri element je treba namestiti na ustrezno mesto na nosilcu.
6. Zacnite sestavljati na dnu nosilcev.

7. Vzemite kos s stirimi markerji in ga postavite v podporno luknjo, oznaceno s stirimi utori.
8. Cvrsto pritisnite element v podporno luknjo.

9. Na enak nacin namestite preostale komponente.

10. Ne pozabite sestaviti v skladu z oznakami.

11. Obrnite nosilec za nadaljnjo montazo.

13. Poravnajte predlogo s podporno crto.

14. Pripravite vrtalnik.

15. Izvrtajte predlogo glede na luknjo v nosilcu.

16. Vzemite daljsi vijak iz kompleta za pritrditev in podlozko ter ga namestite v izvrtano
luknjo.

17. Trdno privijte vijak.

18. Izvrtajte luknjo na drugi strani.

19. Vstavite in trdno privijte vijak.

20. Enak postopek ponovite pri spodnjih podpornih luknjah.

21. Ujemite zadnji element - pokrovcek-spojler.

22. Vzemite krajSe vijake iz kompleta za pritrditev skupaj s podlozkami in jih namestite v
luknje na vrhu predloge.

23. Trdno privijte vijake.

24. Koncano.



(SE) Svenska
Monteringsanvisningar for Maxton Design Product Display

1. Forbered alla komponenter fér montering.

2. Rekommenderade verktyg och monteringssats.

3. Ta bort skyddsfilmen fran sidostdéden.

4. Det finns monteringsmarken pa baksidan av stoden.

5. Markérerna anger vilket element som ska monteras pa lamplig plats pa stodet.
6. Bdrja monteringen fran botten av stoden.

7. Ta biten med fyra markoérer och placera den i stodhalet markerat med fyra spar.
8. Tryck in elementet ordentligt i stédhalet.

9. Installera de aterstaende komponenterna pa samma satt.

10. Kom ihag att montera enligt markeringarna.

11. Vand pa stodet for vidare montering.

12. Placera mallen pa stédet sa att det vilar mot stddets hogsta element.

13. Rikta in mallen med staédlinjen.

14. Forbered din borrmaskin.

15. Borra mallen enligt halet i stodet.

16. Ta den langre skruven fran monteringssatsen och brickan och placera den i det borrade
halet.

17. Dra at skruven ordentligt.

18. Borra ett hal pa andra sidan.

19. Satt i och dra at skruven ordentligt.

20. Upprepa samma operation vid de nedre stédhalen.

21. Matcha det sista elementet — cap-spoiler.

22. Ta de kortare skruvarna fran monteringssatsen tillsammans med brickorna och placera
dem i halen dverst pa mallen.

23. Dra at skruvarna ordentligt.

24 Klart.



(HU) Magyar
Maxton Design termék kijelz6 osszeszerelési utmutato

1. Készitse el6 az Osszes alkatrészt az dsszeszereléshez.

2. Ajanlott szerszamok és szerel6készlet.

3. Tavolitsa el a véddofoliat az oldaltamaszokrol.

4. A tamasztékok hatoldalan szerelési jelek talalhatok.

5. A jelolék jelzik, hogy melyik elemet kell a tartdé megfeleld helyére felszerelni.

6. Kezdje az &sszeszerelést a tamasztékok aljarol.

7. Vegye ki a darabot négy jelolével, és helyezze a négy horonnyal jeldlt tartéfuratba.
8. Nyomja be hatarozottan az elemet a tartofuratba.

9. Ugyanigy szerelje be a tobbi alkatrészt is.

10. Ne felejtse el a jelolések szerint dsszeszerelni.

11. Forditsa meg a tartét a tovabbi 6sszeszereléshez.

12. Helyezze a sablont a tartéra Ugy, hogy az a tartd legmagasabb eleméhez fekldjon.
13. Igazitsa a sablont a tartévonalhoz.

14. Készitse el6 a furdt.

15. Furja meg a sablont a tartéban [évé furatnak megfeleléen.

16. Vegye ki a hosszabb csavart a rogzitékészletbdl és az alatétbdl, és helyezze be a furt
lyukba.

17. HUzza meg jOl a csavart.

18. Furjon egy lyukat a masik oldalon.

19. Helyezze be és szorosan huzza meg a csavart.

20. Ismételje meg ugyanezt a mlveletet az alsoé tartofuratoknal.

21. lllessze az utolso elemet — cap-spoiler.

22.Vegye ki a rovidebb csavarokat a rogzitokészletbdl az alatétekkel egyutt, és helyezze be
Oket a sablon tetején lévo lyukakba.

23. Hdzza meg jol a csavarokat.

24. Kész.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni di montaggio per I'esposizione del prodotto Maxton Design

1. Preparare tuttii componenti per il montaggio.

2. Attrezzi e kit di montaggio consigliati.

3. Rimuovere la pellicola protettiva dai supporti laterali.

4. Sul retro dei supporti sono presenti segni di montaggio.

5. I marcatori indicano quale elemento deve essere montato nel punto appropriato del
supporto.

6. Iniziare il montaggio dalla parte inferiore dei supporti.

7. Prendi il pezzo con i quattro pennarelli e posizionalo nel foro di supporto contrassegnato
con quattro scanalature.

8. Premere con decisione I'elemento nel foro di supporto.

9. Installare i componenti rimanenti nello stesso modo.

10. Ricordarsi di assemblare seguendo le indicazioni.

11. Girare il supporto per procedere al montaggio.

12. Posizionare la dima sul supporto in modo che poggi sull'elemento piu alto del supporto.
13. Allineare il modello con la linea di supporto.

14. Preparare il trapano.

15. Forare la dima in base al foro presente nel supporto.

16. Prendere la vite piu lunga dal kit di montaggio e la rondella e posizionarla nel foro prati-
cato.

17. Serrare saldamente la vite.

18. Praticare un foro sull'altro lato.

19. Inserire e serrare saldamente la vite.

20. Ripetere la stessa operazione nei fori di supporto inferiori.

21. Abbina l'ultimo elemento - cap-spoiler.

22. Prendi le viti piu corte dal kit di montaggio insieme alle rondelle e inseriscile nei fori nella
parte superiore del modello.

23. Serrare saldamente le viti.

24. Fatto.



